
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 5.4 0.90 943 36,664 36,664 77,898 47.1

2 雪一時雨 4.9 3.10 1,486 57,776 94,440 155,795 60.6

3 曇り 6.4 1.20 810 31,493 125,932 233,693 53.9

4 曇り 11.8 2.10 1,518 59,020 184,952 311,591 59.4

5 曇り 15.3 2.10 1,090 42,379 227,331 389,488 58.4

6 曇り 10.8 3.70 1,796 69,828 297,160 467,386 63.6

7 曇り 12.6 1.60 751 29,199 326,359 545,283 59.9

8 曇り 10.5 7.90 3,021 117,456 443,815 623,181 71.2

9 曇り 10.6 5.20 2,551 99,183 542,998 701,079 77.5

10 曇り 10.0 0.00 1,349 52,449 595,447 778,976 76.4

11 曇り 10.0 3.20 2,236 86,936 682,383 856,874 79.6

12 曇り 12.0 11.10 3,126 121,539 803,922 934,772 86.0

13 曇り 13.7 10.50 3,432 133,436 937,358 1,012,669 92.6

14 曇り 17.8 7.50 2,912 113,219 1,050,576 1,090,567 96.3

15 雨 11.3 0.50 679 26,400 1,076,976 1,168,465 92.2

16 曇り 14.1 8.60 3,065 119,167 1,196,143 1,246,362 96.0

17 曇り 21.9 11.60 3,270 127,138 1,323,281 1,324,260 99.9

18 曇り 20.2 10.80 3,506 136,313 1,459,594 1,402,157 104.1

19 曇り 12.3 2.50 1,750 68,040 1,527,634 1,480,055 103.2

20 曇り 12.3 11.10 3,505 136,274 1,663,908 1,557,953 106.8

21 曇り 19.8 3.40 2,353 91,485 1,755,393 1,635,850 107.3

22 曇り 16.2 9.70 3,375 131,220 1,886,613 1,713,748 110.1

23 曇り 24.3 11.80 3,484 135,458 2,022,071 1,791,646 112.9

24 曇り 24.3 0.70 1,658 64,463 2,086,534 1,869,543 111.6

25 曇り 16.6 0.00 450 17,496 2,104,030 1,947,441 108.0

26 雨 11.2 0.10 579 22,512 2,126,542 2,025,339 105.0

27 雨 9.4 0.10 1,198 46,578 2,173,120 2,103,236 103.3

28 曇り 11.9 8.10 2,861 111,236 2,284,356 2,181,134 104.7

29 曇り 19.0 11.80 3,672 142,767 2,427,123 2,259,031 107.4

30 曇り 15.3 0.00 1,054 40,980 2,468,102 2,336,929 105.6

℃ h 63,480

13.7 5.03 2116.0

4.69 2003.5

実績平均(/日) ¥82,270

  月目標値(/日) ¥77,898

月合計 ¥2,468,102

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2019年4月
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